117356

S 190,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RBS CITIZENS. N.A.	FORMERLY Citizens Bank of	07/11/2008	National	
NDG GITIZEING, N.X.	Massachusetts	0771172000	Association: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INMAGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	800 West Cumming Park	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1173561	INMAGIC
Registration Number:	1698881	INMAGIC
Registration Number:	2024667	DB/TEXTWORKS
Registration Number:	2014439	DB/TEXT
Registration Number:	2056283	DB/SEARCHWORKS
Registration Number:	1461770	BIBLIOTECH
Registration Number:	2275357	BIBLIOTECH PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.350.6800

Email: trademarks@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Mulholland/Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0304

900112539

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Mulholland	
Signature:	/sm mulholland/	
Date:	07/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=INMAGIC RELEASE#page1.tif source=INMAGIC RELEASE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW YE, THAT RBS CITIZENS, N. A., successor by merger to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, a bank chartered under the laws of Massachusetts having an office at 28 State St., MA 02109, does hereby release and discharge the following security interests, to which reference may be had; the indebtedness or other obligations secured thereby having been satisfied.

Grant of Security Interest in the Mortgage of Trademarks from INMAGIC, INC., a Delaware Corporations, located at 800 West Cumming Park, Woburn, MA 01801 to Citizens Bank of Massachusetts to secure the obligations of Inmagic, Inc. Under a certain Term Loan Agreement, dated October 7, 1999 and recorded:

- a) with respect to U.S. registered trademark numbers 1173561, 1698881, 2024667, 2014439 and 2056283 on October 18, 1999 at Reel No. 001976 and Frame No. 0845 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and
- b) with respect to U.S. registered trademark numbers 1461770 and 2275357 on January 6, 2000 at Reel No. 002014 and Frame No. 0305 of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and
- c) with respect to Australian registered trademark number 664991 on January 11, 1999 in the Australian Trademarks Office, and
- d) with respect to United Kingdom registered trademark number 2025434 on December 8, 1999 and evidenced in the Trade Marks Journal No. 6306, pg. 16244 of the United Kingdom Trade Marks Registry, and
- e) with respect to Canadian registered trademark number TMA462848 on November 17, 1999 in the Canadian Interllectual Property Office.

Assignor further assures it will execute any and all additional documents that mby be reasonably necessary to record and perfect this release.

IN WITENESS WHEREOF Lethan Francis, the Officer of CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, has hereunto set his hand this 11th day of July, 2008.

Citizens Bank of Massachusetts

Witness:

Wenxin Lam

Name: Lethan Francis, Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0306

COMMONWELTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

July 11, 2008

Middlesex, SS:

RECORDED: 07/30/2008

Jacinta Gravito

Then, personally appeared Lethan Francis, the Officer of Citizens Bank of Massachusetts, signer of the foregoing Instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deeds as such officer and the free act and deed of said bank, before me.

My Commission Expires_

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 12, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 003825 FRAME: 0307